QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC

ISIN: US74834L1008

WKN: 74834L100

Asset Class: Stock
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Company Profile

Quest Diagnostics, Inc. engages in the provision of diagnostic testing, information and services. It operates through the Diagnostic
Information Services (DIS) and All Other segments. The DIS segment offers diagnostic information services to patients, clinicians,

hospitals, health plans, and employers. The All Other segment consists of risk assessment services, healthcare information

technology, diagnostic products, and clinical trials testing businesses. The company was founded in 1967 and is headquartered in

Secaucus, NJ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
2,372,000,000
2,000,000
11,650,000,000
6,418,000,000
686,000,000
0
1,815,000,000
5,789,000,000
606,000,000
14,022,000,000 14,022,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,898,000,000
2,000,000
10,939,000,000

6,007,000,000
315,000,000

1,551,000,000

5,279,000,000

517,000,000

12,837,000,000 12,837,000,000

2023
US-GAAP
48,000
46.56%
114.76%

2023
21.95%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

2,741,000,000

10,870,000,000

872,000,000

13,611,000,000

2022
US-GAAP
49,000
47.68%
109.72%

2022
21.38%

2,000,000

6,562,000,000

1,753,000,000
5,296,000,000

502,000,000
13,611,000,000

2021
US-GAAP
49,000
49.08%
103.76%

2021
22.97%
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QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC

ISIN: US74834L1008 WKN: 74834L100

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Company report: QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
9,252,000,000 9,883,000,000
850,000,000 942,000,000
1,202,900,600 1,288,285,900
1,130,000,000 1,235,000,000
1,272,000,000 1,718,000,000
-152,000,000 -138,000,000
248,000,000 264,000,000
26,000,000 44,000,000
180,857 189,249

Members of Management Board

Gail Wilensky
Luis Diaz

Denise Morrison
Gary Pfeiffer
Timothy Main
Timothy Ring
Tracey Doi

Vicky Gregg
Wright Lassiter
James E. Davis
Cecilia K. McKenney
Gabrielle Wolfson
Gary D. Samuels
Kristin Wallace
Mark Delaney
Sam Samad

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
10,788,000,000
1,988,000,000
2,580,325,000
2,599,000,000
2,233,000,000
-151,000,000
597,000,000
78,000,000
206,579
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