QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC ISIN: US74834L1008 WKN: 74834L100

Company 2024/04/24 22:00:02 145.00 **Price** 137.55 140.00 USD Diagnostics" 135.00 . Difference 0.62%(0.85) 130.00 **Contact Details** 125.00 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS Tel: +1-973-520-2700 120.00 INC. - -Fax: + 05.2023 07.2023 09.2023 11.2023 01.2024 03.2024 Web: 500 Plaza Drive http://www.questdiagnostics.com 07940 Secaucus E-mail: -

Asset Class: Stock

Company Profile

Quest Diagnostics, Inc. engages in the provision of diagnostic testing, information and services. It operates through the Diagnostic Information Services (DIS) and All Other segments. The DIS segment offers diagnostic information services to patients, clinicians, hospitals, health plans, and employers. The All Other segment consists of risk assessment services, healthcare information technology, diagnostic products, and clinical trials testing businesses. The company was founded in 1967 and is headquartered in Secaucus, NJ.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20	23	20	22	202	21
Financial figures		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity		Liabilities and equity
Current assets	2,372,000,000		1,898,000,000		2,741,000,000	
Common stock capital		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000
Fixed assets	11,650,000,000		10,939,000,000		10,870,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		6,418,000,000		6,007,000,000		6,562,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	686,000,000		315,000,000		872,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		1,815,000,000		1,551,000,000		1,753,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		5,789,000,000		5,279,000,000		5,296,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		606,000,000		517,000,000		502,000,000
Total assets	14,022,000,000	14,022,000,000	12,837,000,000	12,837,000,000	13,611,000,000	13,611,000,000

Balance notes

.....

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	48,000	49,000	49,000
Equity ratio	46.56%	47.68%	49.08%
Debt-equity ratio	114.76%	109.72%	103.76%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	21.95%	21.38%	22.97%

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INC

ISIN: US74834L1008	WKN: 74834L100	Α
--------------------	----------------	---

Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023	2022	2021
9,252,000,000	9,883,000,000	10,788,000,000
850,000,000	942,000,000	1,988,000,000
1,202,900,600	1,288,285,900	2,580,325,000
1,130,000,000	1,235,000,000	2,599,000,000
1,272,000,000	1,718,000,000	2,233,000,000
-152,000,000	-138,000,000	-151,000,000
-	-	-
248,000,000	264,000,000	597,000,000
26,000,000	44,000,000	78,000,000
180,857	189,249	206,579
	850,000,000 1,202,900,600 1,130,000,000 1,272,000,000 -152,000,000 - 248,000,000 26,000,000	9,252,000,000 9,883,000,000 850,000,000 942,000,000 1,202,900,600 1,288,285,900 1,130,000,000 1,235,000,000 1,272,000,000 1,718,000,000 -152,000,000 -138,000,000 248,000,000 264,000,000 26,000,000 44,000,000

Board of Directors

Members of Management Board

Gail Wilensky	Member of Board of Directors
Luis Diaz	Member of Board of Directors
Denise Morrison	Member of Board of Directors
Gary Pfeiffer	Member of Board of Directors
Timothy Main	Member of Board of Directors
Timothy Ring	Member of Board of Directors
Tracey Doi	Member of Board of Directors
Vicky Gregg	Member of Board of Directors
Wright Lassiter	Member of Board of Directors
James E. Davis	Chairman of Managing Board
Cecilia K. McKenney	Member of Executive Committee
Gabrielle Wolfson	Member of Executive Committee
Gary D. Samuels	Member of Executive Committee
Kristin Wallace	Member of Executive Committee
Mark Delaney	Member of Executive Committee
Sam Samad	Member of Executive Committee